

SOUTH EASTERN KENYA UNIVERSITY

FEES STRUCTURE FOR DOCTORIAL PROGRAMME

No.	Item Description	First Year of Study		
		Semester 1	Semester 2	Total
Α.	Tuition	75,000.00	75,000.00	150,000.00
В.	Statutory			
1.	Library Fee	2,125	2,125	4,250
2.	Computer Laboratory	2,500	2,500	5,000
3.	Medical Fees	2,500	2,500	5,000
4.	Quality Assurance Fee(Commission for University Education)	1,000	-	1,000
5.	Registration Fees	1,000	1,000	2,000
6.	Student Identity Card	500	-	500
7.	Caution Money	5,000 (once)	-	5,000
8.	Student Union Fees	500	-	500
9.	Examination Fees	6,000	6,000	12,000
	Sub-Total=	21,125	14,125	35,250
	Total=	96,125	89,125	185,250

No.	Item Description	Second Year of Study		
		Semester 1	Semester 2	Total
A.	Tuition	75,000.00	75,000.00	150,000.00
В.	Statutory			
1.	Library Fee	2,125	2,125	4,250
2.	Computer Laboratory	2,500	2,500	5,000
3.	Medical Fees	2,500	2,500	5,000
4.	Registration Fees	1,000	1,000	2,000
5.	Student Union Fees	500	-	500
6.	Examination Fees	6,000	6,000	12,000
	Sub-Total=	14,625	14,125	28,750
	Total=	89,625	89,125	178,750

No.	Item Description	Third Year of Study		
		Semester 1	Semester 2	Total
A.	Tuition	75,000.00	75,000.00	150,000.00
В.	Statutory			
1.	Library Fee	2,125	2,125	4,250
2.	Computer Laboratory	2,500	2,500	5,000
3.	Medical Fees	2,500	2,500	5,000
4.	Registration Fees	1,000	1,000	2,000
5.	Student Union Fees	500	-	500
6.	Examination Fees	6,000	6,000	12,000
	Sub-Total=	14,625	14,125	28,750

Total=	89,625	89,125	178,750
--------	--------	--------	---------

NOTE:

❖ Students must pay the required fees at the bank nearest to their residential homes and bring the bank deposit slips with them when they report for registration.

3. UNIVERSITY COLLEGE ACCOUNT NUMBER(S) FOR FEES PAYMENT

ACCOUNT NAME	BANK	BRANK	ACCOUNT NUMBER
South Eastern Kenya University	National Bank of Kenya	Kitui	0102152862000
South Eastern Kenya University	Equity Bank of Kenya	Kitui	0720295920757
South Eastern Kenya University	Barclays Bank of Kenya	Kitui	2021558152
South Eastern Kenya University	Co-op Bank of Kenya	Kitui	01129300544600
South Eastern Kenya University	Kenya Commercial Bank	Kitui	1127693166

